

Copenhagen, 12 August 2010

## Columbus IT Partner A/S – removal from the observation list

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen has removed the below company from the observation list today:

ISIN Name

DK0010268366 Columbus IT Partner

Columbus IT Partner has been removed from the observation list as it has been announced that a takeover bid from EG Holding to the shareholders in Columbus IT Partner A/S has been annulled.

For further information, please see the announcement from EG Holding 11 August 2010.

For further information, please contact: Mads Kræmmer, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66

## Surveillance Copenhagen